



Project Bid Summary

Project Name: FOUNTAINGROVE PKWY PUMP STATION 3 TO RESERVOIR 3 TELEMETRY

Contract No.: C02469

Bid Opening: 6/6/2024

Business Name	Total Bid Amount	% Over/Under Estimate
Engineer's Estimate	\$223,100.00	
North Bay Excavation, Inc.	\$242,875.00	8.86% OVER
Empire Earthworks (dba Empire HDD)	\$253,139.45	13.46% OVER



Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: FOUNTAINGROVE PKWY PUMP STATION 3 TO RESERVOIR 3 TELEMETRY

Contract No.: C02469

Bid Opening: 6/6/2024

Line	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		North Bay Excavation, Inc.		Empire Earthworks (dba Empire HDD)	
				Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
2	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
3	UTILITY CLEARANCES	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
4	REPLACE TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTORS	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,436.00	\$18,872.00
5	ROCK EXCAVATION ALLOWANCE	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	125	TON	\$300.00	\$37,500.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$570.72	\$71,340.00
7	STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	GENERAL ELECTRICAL WORK	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
9	ELECTRICAL PULL BOXES	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$7,341.00	\$22,023.00
10	TELEMETRY CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS	1,035	LF	\$100.00	\$103,500.00	\$175.00	\$181,125.00	\$67.27	\$69,624.45
11	TRENCH BRACING AND SHORING	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$480.00	\$480.00
Totals:					\$223,100.00		\$242,875.00		\$253,139.45